504502449 08/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4549153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANVEER CHANDRA	08/01/2017
MARK B FREEMAN	10/20/2016
DAVID THOMAS GAUTHIER	08/01/2017
SEAN MICHAEL JAMES	09/14/2016
BRIAN A JANOUS	10/19/2016
LUCAS NEAL JOPPA	08/29/2016
ANEESH A MEHTA	08/29/2016
TODD R RAWLINGS	08/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15199963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)401-5199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2065698198
Email: jim@liangip.com
Correspondent Name: CHEN LIANG

Address Line 1: 1750 112TH AVE NE, SUITE D-151
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	359159-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHEN LIANG
SIGNATURE:	/Chen Liang/

PATENT 504502449 REEL: 043285 FRAME: 0965

DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017
Total Attachments: 16	
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge1.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge2.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge3.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge4.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge5.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge6.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge7.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge8.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge9.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge10.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge11.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge12.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge13.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge14.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge15.tif
source=359159-US-NP Assignment#pag	ge16.tif

PATENT REEL: 043285 FRAME: 0966

inventor of	subject matter (entitled DAT	-	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent OPTIMIZATION SYSTEM
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), donby	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following) this APPLICATION's
		30/2016 and was given by the following Office	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its succe acquiring, the enti rity, in the INVENTI ved therefrom, suc ited States, its	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing applicatio	n limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ins, in whole or in part, in and ign countries ("APPLICATION
REPRESENTA		•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known:
Application !		Filing Date	Office

Lawren Chom	1st August, 2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ranveer Chandra	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	subject matter (entitled DAT		nal inventor or an original joint d and/or claimed in a patent NS OPTIMIZATION SYSTEM
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (files No. Office	representative, Microso rosoft Way, Redmor JAL REPRESENTATIVES d on), to insert here in and given Application the following this APPLICATION's
	in the state of th		en Application ice <u>"United States Patent</u>
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	elf and its succe scquiring, the enti- ity, in the INVENTI red therefrom, suc- ited States, its t	ssors and assigns ("AS re and exclusive rights, ON and the APPLICATIO h as continuing applica	ton limited liability company, on SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is title and interest, including the N (and all other applications and tions, in whole or in part, in and reign countries ("APPLICATION"
	TIVES to insert ti		equests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL ling date, and Office into the theyare known;
Application N	lo.	Filing Date	Office
iniminininininininininininininininin			

0.000		
-		

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ínventor's Signature

Mark B. Freeman

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

joint inventor of subject matte		
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office Application No., filed on 06/3	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), and onby by 10/2016 and was given	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following) this APPLICATION's n known; Application
No <u>15/199,963</u> and Trademark O	by the following Office ffice"; censing, LLC, a Washingto ssors and assigns ("ASSI	e " <u>United States Patent</u> n limited liability company, or GNEE"), is entitled to, and is
right of priority, in the INVENTI patents derived therefrom, suc for the United States, its 1 DERIVATIVES"));	ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing application	(and all other applications and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICA		g date, and Office into the
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

	[
	<u> </u>	
		}
l .		

LA	1 /
Inventor's Signature	
David Thomas Gauthier	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	subject matter (entitled DAT	_	al inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent OPTIMIZATION SYSTEM
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), don by	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following) this APPLICATION's
		30, 2016 and was given A by the following Office " <u>L</u> ';	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its succestacquiring, the entirely, in the INVENTIVENTIVED to the States, its to the second successited.	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION of h as continuing applicatio	n limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and gn countries ("APPLICATION
	TIVES to insert tl	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
Application 1	-	Filing Date	Office

	9/14/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sean Michael James	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

inventor of	subject matter (entitled DAT		inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent OPTIMIZATION SYSTEM
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (file) No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond GAL REPRESENTATIVES), donby	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following this APPLICATION's
⊠		30/2016 and was given by the following Offic	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	elf and its succe acquiring, the enti ity, in the INVENTI red therefrom, suc ted States, its	ssors and assigns ("ASSI re and exclusive rights, to ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing application	on limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is itle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ons, in whole or in part, in and ign countries ("APPLICATION
	MVES to insert t	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the hev are known:
Application N		Filing Date	Office

3			
	······	X	

	10/19/4
Inventor's Signature	Date
Brian A. Janous	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

inventor of	subject matter entitled DA	("INVENTION") disclosed	nal inventor or an original joint I and/or claimed in a patent NS OPTIMIZATION SYSTEM
	ASSIGNEE'S lega LLC., One Mi (ASSIGNEE'S LE parentheses (file No. Office	l representative, Microso crosoft Way, Redmon GAL REPRESENTATIVES; ed on	to insert here in and given Application the following this APPLICATION's
X		30/2016 and was give by the following Offi <u>Office</u> ":	
behalf of its desirous of right of prior patents deriv	self and its succo acquiring, the ent rity, in the INVENT red therefrom, suc ited States, its	essors and assigns ("AS: ire and exclusive rights, ION and the APPLICATIOI th as continuing applicat	ton limited liability company, on SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is title and interest, including the N (and all other applications and ions, in whole or in part, in and eign countries ("APPLICATION
REPRESENTA			quests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL ng date, and Office into the they are known:
Application f		Filing Date	Office

And the second s		
Accession to the contract of t		
	hannan da	
	the second secon	
\$	tananananan tanan ta	
}		
}		

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

8/25/20/6

Javentor's Signature Date

Lucas Neal Joppa

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language

(If other than English)

inventor of	subject matter entitled DA	("INVENTION") discl	original inventor or an original josed and/or claimed in a paction. TIONS OPTIMIZATION SYS	itent
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mi (ASSIGNEE'S LE parentheses (file No	l representative, Mic crosoft Way, Red GAL REPRESENTAT d onb	r authorizes, and requests, crosoft Technology Licensing, mond, Washington 98052 [VES), to insert here in and given Application y the following) this APPLICATION's e, when known;	
			given Application Office " <u>United States Patent</u>	
behalf of its desirous of right of prior patents deriv	self and its succe acquiring, the ent rity, in the INVENT red therefrom, sur ited States, its	essors and assigns ire and exclusive rig ION and the APPLICA th as continuing app	hington limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, an phts, title and interest, including NTION (and all other applications plications, in whole or in part, in foreign countries ("APPLICAT	d is the and and
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert	the Application No.	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LE , filing date, and Office into after they are known;	
Application !	Vo.	Filing Date	Office	

	The state of the s	
-		

- Communication	Inventor's Signature	8/29/2016 Date
*************	Aneesh A. Mehta Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

inventor of subject matter (•
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), d on by	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following) this APPLICATION's
	0/2016 and was given and was	
Microsoft Technology Lides behalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTIFE patents derived therefrom, successfor the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION (h as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	•
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Todd R. Rawlings	8/28/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Todd R. Rawlings	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/14/2017